PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mycoal Warmers Co., Ltd.	09/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mycoal Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	388 MINAGAWAJOUNAI-CHO
City:	TOCHIGI-SHI, TOCHIGI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	328-0067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10475513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024787370

Email: jarmstrong@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80392(302758)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Armstrong IV

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mycoal Co., Ltd - DECLARATION (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Mycoal Co., Ltd - DECLARATION (Name Change)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0213

Docket No.: 80392(302758) (PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Patent Application of: Kaoru Usui et al.

Application No.: 10/475,513

Filed: October 27, 2003

For: FOOT WARMING HEATING ELEMENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING FOOT WARMING HEATING ELEMENT

DECLARATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

- I, Yasumasa Usui, having been duly sworn, hereby declare as follow:
- I am the legal representative of Mycoal Co., Ltd.-formerly Mycoal Warmers Co., Ltd.
- 2. Mycoal Co., Ltd. is a corporation organized and existing under the law of Japan, which is located at 388, MINAGAWAJOUNAI-CHO, TOCHIGI-SHI, TOCHIGI 328-0067, JAPAN.
- The fact that Mycoal Co., Ltd. changed its English name from Mycoal Warmers Co., Ltd. to Mycoal Co., Ltd. on December 1, 2006 is true and effective.

PATENT REEL: 023238 FRAME: 0214 I hereby further declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both (18 U.S.C. § 1001), and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified Application or any patent issued thereon.

Signed by: Jasumasa Claur

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

Name in print: Yasumasa Usui

Position: President

Dated this _____7 day of _____9 , 2009